
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180402 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 1/18/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Submit Written Comments (Comments due by Friday, February 1, 2019) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

  

                          /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Robert, C. Cole, Robert C. Cole & Associates, CPA's, coleasccpa@aol.com 

Susan Hull, Washington Water Service Company, shull@wawater.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Ann LaRue, WUTC, ann.larue@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

 



Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kali.wraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Rick Vitzthum, Kalama Telephone Company, rvitzthum@scattercreek.net 
Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

PUGET SOUND EXPRESS, INC., PUGET SOUND EXPRESS, INC., sherri@pugetsoundexpress.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltelphone.org 

Judith A Endejan, jendejan@gmail.com 

Mullin Sharon, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

William L Massey, Silver Lake Water Company, Inc., jrichards@ipmrent.com 

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal@hotmail.com 

James K. Sells, jamessells@comcast.net 
John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com 

Carl Erhart, Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., carl.erhart@ftr.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions 

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Maura E Reynolds, Qwest Corporation (T156), maura.peterson@centurylink.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Dan McMurdie, Department of Labor & Industries, mcmd235@lni.wa.gov 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org 

JIM TEDDY, UNITED WAREHOUSE (TUKWILA) CO., jim_teddy@unitedwarehouses.com 

Scott Bailey, Washington Water Service Company, sbailey@wawater.com 

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

Stephen B. Johnson, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, sjohnson@gsblaw.com 

Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com 

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com 

Kevin J. Kastor, Ellensburg Telephone Company, kevin.kastor@consolidated.com 

Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., Cindy@ladyofthelake.com 

INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., igsinc@att.net 
DREW SCHMIDT (1), GRAY LINE CRUISES & TOURS, INC., drew@whales.com 

Tall Merideth, CLIPPER NAVIGATION, INC., mtall@victoriaclipper.com 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Michael P Alcantar, Buchalter, a Professional Corporation, Malcantar@buchaltar.com 



Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

DONNA HEAD, POMARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE, pomsmovin@aol.com 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Phil Grate, CenturyTel, phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Tom Montgomery, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, tom@montgomeryscarp.com 

Argosy, L.P., Argosy, L.P., accounting@argosycruises.com 

Ron Bailey, TranCare, adnan@trancare.net 
Onita R King, Northwest Natural Gas Company, ork@nwnatural.com 

Bradley Scarp, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, Brad@montgomeryscarp.com 

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Kristin  L. Jacobson, Sprint Nextel Corporation, Kristin.L.Jacobson@sprint.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Kelsey Endres, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com 

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov 

Gerty Coville, King County DNRP, Gerty.Coville@kingcounty.gov 

Wheatland Express, Inc., Wheatland Express, Inc., kim@wheatlandexpress.com 

Daniel Waggoner, Davis Wright Tremaine, danielwaggoner@dwt.com 

DOUG ROSS (2), SPOKANE TRANSFER & STORAGE CO., dougr@spokanetransfer.com 

Devon Felsted, PULLMAN DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC., contact@pullmandisposal.com 

STAN VANDER POL, PENINSULA TRUCK LINES, stanv@peninsulatruck.com 

Weldon T. Burton, Weldon T. Burton, CPA, weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com 

Polly L McNeill, SUMMIT LAW GROUP, pollym@summitlaw.com 

Ed Nikula, Sanitary Service Company, Inc, ed@ssc-inc.com 

Phil Grate, Qwest Corporation (T156), phil.grate@centurylink.com 

JAMES COLEMAN, CAREY LIMOUSINE, careyofseattle@seanet.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

P. Douglas Betzold, Cost Management Services, Inc., cms@cmsnaturalgas.com 

MITCHELL HOBBS, HOLMAN D.C. OF WA., m_hobbs@holmandist.com 

Danielle Clausen, Mashell Telecom, Inc., daniel.clausen@rainier.com 

Randy Lobb, Idaho P.U.C., randy.lobb@puc.idaho.gov 

Gary Saleba, EES Consulting, Inc., saleba@eesconsulting.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Jimy Sherrell, Shuttle Express, Inc., jimysh@centurylink.net 
San Juan Express, Inc., San Juan Express, Inc. D/B/A/ San Juan Express, accounting@victoriaclipper.com 

Pacific Cruises Northwest, Inc., Pacific Cruises Northwest, Inc., drew@whales.com 

Hat Island Community Association, Hat Island Community Association, bookkeeper@hatisland.com 

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
Craig Riley, Department of Health, craig.riley@doh.wa.gov 

Bruce Russell, Whidbey Telephone Company, bruce.russell@whidbeytel.com 



Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., cindy@ladyofthelake.com 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Jennifer Harris, jennifer.harris@leg.wa.gov 

Judy Clibborn, judy.clibborn@leg.wa.gov 

Curtis King, curtis.king@leg.wa.gov 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com 

James Thompson, Washington Public Ports Association, jthompson@washingtonports.org 

Scott Sevall, WUTC, scott.sevall@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Lewis, WUTC, jason.lewis@utc.wa.gov 

Blair I. Fassburg, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, bfassburg@williamskastner.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Arrow Launch Services, Inc., Arrow Launch Service, jack@arrowlaunch.com 

Dana Quam, Dana.Quam@leg.wa.gov 

Jackson Maynard, jackson.maynard@leg.wa.gov 

Jacob Lipson, House of Representatives, Jacob.Lipson@leg.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Choua Her, Moss Adams LLP, Choua.Her@mossadams.com 

Christopher Grissom, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Christopher.Grissom@cngc.com 

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Secrist, Puget Sound Energy, steve.secrist@pse.com 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Jon Noski, WUTC, jon.noski@utc.wa.gov 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

Eden Valley Investments LLC, lakeunionferry@gmail.com 

Gary Nelson, Port of Grays Harbor, gnelson@portgrays.org 



Michelle DeLappe, mdelappe@gsblaw.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Ivan Carlson, icarlson@pspilots.org 

Kathy Cody, kathy.cody@ofm.wa.gov 

Chuck Adams, Adamsc@wsdot.wa.gov 

Allpilots, allpilots@pspilots.org 

Beth Redfield, Beth.Redfield@leg.wa.gov 

Jaimie Bever (WSDOT), BeverJ@wsdot.wa.gov 

Paul Darby, pauldarby@chifranciscan.org 

Eric vonBrandenfels, president@pspilots.org 

Shawna Erickson, EricksSh@wsdot.wa.gov 

Scott Ferguson (ECY), scfe461@ECY.WA.GOV 

Jolene Hamel (WSF-Pilotage), HamelJ@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Hayley Gamble, Hayley.Gamble@leg.wa.gov 

John C. Scragg, jscragg@pspilots.org 

Jordan Royer, jroyer@pmsaship.com 

Ned Kiley, KileyN@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Eleanor Kirtley, KirtleE@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Linda Styrk, lstyrk@pspilots.org 

Majken Ryherd, majken.ryherd@gmail.com 

Mark Gleason, markhgleason@gmail.com 

ED Marmol, MarmolE@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Don Mayer, MayerD@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Mike Anthony, manthony@pspilots.org 

Mike Moore, mmoore@pmsaship.com 

Phil Morrell, MorrelP@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Lou Paulsen, lpaulsen@portoftacoma.com 

Phil Morrell, PMorrell@toteservices.com 

Rick Krombeen, HKrombeen@hollandamericagroup.com 

Spencer Cohen, spencer@communityattributes.com 

Grant Stewart, StewarG@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Sara Thompson, ThompsSa@WSDOT.WA.GOV 

Sheri Tonn, TonnS@wsdot.wa.gov 

Albert Wang, AlbertW@ATG.WA.GOV 

Harry Fukano, WUTC, harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Jacob, mjacob@pmsaship.com 

Eric Chamberlin, echamberlin@hollandamericagroup.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Marie Barlow, NIPPC, marie@sanger-law.com 

Scott Hazlegrove, PMSA, scott@civicgroup.net 



Mark Thompson, Sanger Law PC, mark@sanger-law.com 
 

    

 


